Princeton Optronics, Inc. * 1 Electronics Drive * Mercerville, New Jersey 08619
Phone:(609) 584-9696 * Fax: (609) 584-2448 * E-mail: sales@princetonoptronics.com *
            Product Data sheet (Preliminary)
                                                                                                  PR-LNL-W1550-10W
  May 15,  2010
______________________________________________________________________________________
10W High Power Low Noise Laser – 1550nm
Key Features
• Output power 10W
• Seed laser with 2 stage fiber amplifier
• Frequency modulation 5-10GHz with 1-10kHz modulation speed.
• Center wavelength in range 1530-1565 nm
• Low Frequency RIN peak eliminated
     with patented technology
• Noise @ 100kHz - 100MHz : <-130dBc/Hz,  @ >100MHz : <-160dBc/Hz
• Narrow linewidth: <2kHz
• Good Wavelength stability (+/- 1GHz); with additional Princeton Optronics
ultra stable wave locker, stability is +/- 125KHz over 8 hrs.
    Schematic of the laser
Applications
• LIDAR
• RF Links
• Sensing
• Coherent Communication
• Test & Measurement
Polarized
TEM00 Output
Er-Yb Doped Gain Fiber
Princeton
Optronics
1550 nm
Seed
Laser
Multimode Pump
Diodes
Nufern Double-
Clad Panda-
style PM LMA
Fiber
Isolator
Er-Yb Doped Gain Fiber
Isolator and coupling
to Measurements
Isolator
Polarized
TEM00 Output
Er-Yb Doped Gain Fiber
Princeton
Optronics
1550 nm
Seed
Laser
Multimode Pump
Diodes
Nufern Double-
Clad Panda-
style PM LMA
Fiber
Nufern Double-
Clad Panda-
style PM LMA
Fiber
Isolator
Er-Yb Doped Gain Fiber
Isolator and coupling
to Measurements
Isolator
Princeton Optronics, Inc. * 1 Electronics Drive * Mercerville, New Jersey 08619
Phone:(609) 584-9696 * Fax: (609) 584-2448 * E-mail: sales@princetonoptronics.com *
Product PR-LNL-W1550-10W  data sheet page 2.
Product Specifications
     Temperature: 25°C
Parameter Value
Wavelength range 1530 – 1560nm
Output Power 10W
Wavelength Stability +/- 0.5GHz
Wavelength Accuracy 50MHz
Tuning Range (Piezo) 20GHz
RIN (100KHz to 100MHz) < -130dB/Hz
RIN (>100MHz) < -160dB/Hz
Line width < 2kHz
Frequency Noise <100Hz/rt-Hz 10 – 1kHz
<10Hz/rt-Hz >1kHz
Frequency modulation  +/- 5GHz at a speed of 1-10kHz.
Side Mode Suppression Ratio (SMSR) > 70dB
Power Stability +/- 0.25dB
Connectors FC/APC
Fiber pigtail PM fiber, 1m long
L-I Plot for
the laser
 Output Power from Two Stage Fiber Amplifier with 9 mW Seed Power
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0
Amplifier Pump Current (A)
P
o
w
e
r
(W
)
Princeton Optronics, Inc. * 1 Electronics Drive * Mercerville, New Jersey 08619
Phone:(609) 584-9696 * Fax: (609) 584-2448 * E-mail: sales@princetonoptronics.com *
Page 3. Product data sheet for PR-LNL-W1550-10W
                 RIN Plot for the laser and the seed laser
               Linewidth measurement data for the laser at 3W and 9.6W output.
RIN, Laser #7 with 2 stage Fiber Amplifier, 5/12/10
-170
-160
-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
1.E+05 1.E+06 1.E+07 1.E+08 1.E+09 1.E+10
frequency, Hz
R
IN
,
d
B
c
/H
z
Amplifier 9.6W Seed Laser Shot Noise
Linewidth, Laser #7 with 2 stage Fiber Amplifier, 5/12/10
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
4.699E+08 4.700E+08 4.701E+08 4.702E+08
frequency, Hz
d
B
m
9.6W Linewidth = 1kHz 3W, Linewidth = 1.5kHz Seed laser
Princeton Optronics, Inc. * 1 Electronics Drive * Mercerville, New Jersey 08619
Phone:(609) 584-9696 * Fax: (609) 584-2448 * E-mail: sales@princetonoptronics.com *
Page 4. Product data sheet for PR-LNL-W1550-10W
                  Frequency noise measurement plot
               Frequency Modulation Measurement Plot
Notes.
1.  Laser polarization aligned to slow axis of the fiber.
2. Performance dependent on the module electronics
3. Wavelength stability at constant temperature after acquisition.
Fiber Type:   Fujikura Panda PMF with 900 micron Hytrel jacket
Fiber Length:   1.0 – 1.1 m; Termination:   FC/APC (angled) connector
Frequency Noise, Laser #7 with 2 stage Fiber Amplifier, 5/13/10
0.1
1
10
100
1000
1.E+01 1.E+02 1.E+03 1.E+04 1.E+05 1.E+06
frequency, Hz
F
re
q
u
e
n
c
y
 N
o
is
e
,
H
z
/r
t-
H
z
10W, Amplifier Seed Laser
FM Modulation, 500Hz, Laser #7 with 2 stage Fiber Amplifier, 10W
0
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
-6.E-04 -1.E-04 4.E-04 9.E-04 1.E-03
time, S
In
te
rf
e
ro
m
e
te
r,
 V
-15
-10
-5
0
5
10
15
D
ri
v
e
 S
ig
n
a
l,
 V
Interferometer Drive Signal
5.1 GHz Frequency Change in 1mS